

Ref.: SEC& LEG/636

April 26, 2023 Through online portal

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code – 505283 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. NSE Scrip Code: KIRLPNU

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press Release on the listing of equity shares of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Press Release on listing of equity shares of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You.
For Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

Jitendra R. Shah Company Secretary & Head Legal Membership No. 17243

Encl.: As above

Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Hadapsar,

Pune, Maharashtra 411013 Tel: +91 (20) 26727000 Fax: +91 (20) 26870297

Email: infokpcl@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskarpneumatic.com

CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307

Kirloskar Pneumatic gets listed on the National Stock Exchange

Mumbai, April 26, 2023: Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Ltd (KPCL) (BSE: 505283), a major player in the Air, Refrigeration and Gas Compression space in India, was listed today on the National Stock Exchange (NSE). The announcement was made during a ceremony in NSE in the presence of Rahul Kirloskar, Executive Chairman; K. Srinivasan, Managing Director; and Suhas Kolhatkar, Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited (KPCL).

Rahul Kirloskar, Executive Chairman, Kirloskar Pneumatic said, "We are pleased to announce our listing on the National Stock Exchange, marking a significant milestone for our company. This accomplishment reflects our unwavering commitment to excellence, innovation, and shareholder value. We extend our heartfelt gratitude to our team, stakeholders, and investors for their continuous support and confidence in our business. We remain dedicated to maintaining transparency, and corporate governance. We are excited about the limitless opportunities that lie ahead, and we remain committed to delivering value to our stakeholders and participating in the growth of the Indian capital markets."



Picture Caption (From Left to Right): Vinesh Kumar Jairath, Non-Independent Director, Kirloskar Industries Limited, Mahesh Chhabria, Non-Executive Non-Independent Director; Rahul Kirloskar, Executive Chairman, Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited (KPCL); Ashish Chauhan, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, National Stock Exchange (NSE); Suhas Kolhatkar, Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, KPCL; K. Srinivasan, Managing Director, KPCL; and Jitendra Shah, Company Secretary and Head-Legal, KPCL.